Inspection - Report

Report No.: HGHWT00349008
Kunde JRP DISTRIBUTION LTD Datum: 01-Aug-2024
Client Date:
z.Hd. P
Att Minnie Wu
Von .
From Gigi Fu / SGS Hangzhou
SGS SAP No. N/A Produktansicht / Product view
Endkunde [JALDISGd [ JHofer
Endbuyer [JALDI Nord XALDI IB
Hersteller NINGHAI ZHONGJIE BRUSH CO..LTD
Manufacturer

Hersteller Adresse
Manufacturer address

626, WANGJIA, XIDIAN, NINGHAI, NINGBO,
ZHEJIANG

BSCI No. 156-008135-000
Artikel .
Article All-In-1 Cleaning Brush
Artikelnummer
Article number 835182
IB-Nummer IB-24-007505
-number
Inspektionsklasse i Orir
Inspection class 11 X v [ 1Sampling
Inspektionsdatum 31-Jul-2024

Inspection date

Landerkennzeichnung
Country lot

DE[] FR] BE[] NL[] DK PLL] PT SP]
HoferX] US[] GBL] IEL] AUL]

Gesamte Landesmenge

Total quantity of country lot 10062
Fertige Landesmenge

Produced quantity of country 10062
lot

Produktionsstatus der
Landesmenge (in %) 100%

Production status of country lot

Inspektionskriterien / Inspection criteria

Referenzmuster bereitgestellt durch / Reference sample provided by

Not Available

Kundenspezifikation / Client specification

Yes

Gesamtergebnis / Overall conclusion: PASS

Inspektionszusammenfassung / Inspection summary:

1. Menge / Quantity:
2. Style, Farbe / style, color :

3. Verarbeitung, Erscheinungsbild / Workmanship, Appearance :
4. MaRprifung, Funktion / Data measurement, Field tests:

5. Verpackung / Packing :

6. Markierung, Label / Marking, Label :

Inspector:  Hank Wang

Pass
N/A
Pass
N/A
Pass
Pass

Factory Representative:

Cindy Jin

This document is issued by the Company under its General Conditions of Service accessible at https://www.sgs.com/en/terms-and-conditions. Attention is drawn to the
limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein.
Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s
instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and
obligations under the transaction documents. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders
may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

Page 1 of 21



https://www.sgs.com/en/terms-and-conditions

INFORMATION MUSTERZIEHUNG / SAMPLING INFORMATION

Musterziehung gemaf Auftrag / Selecting of samples as ordered

Gesendet an
Send to

Adresse
Address

Musteranzahl
Number of samples

Seriennummer
Serial number

Versendet von
Sent by

Transportunternehmen
Shipping company
(DHL, TNT, UPS ...)

Sendungsnummer
Tracking No.

[ Die Abholung der Muster wurde durch den Inspektor beobachtet.

Inspector witnessed the sample collection by courier.

[1 Die Abholung der Muster wurde nicht durch den Inspektor beobachtet.
Inspector didn’t witness the sample collection by courier.

Anmerkung / Remarks:

1. Menge / Quantity: Pass
Sty/lilrtgl)(?lekt Bestellmenge Inspektionsmenge Nummer der Kartons
Stﬂ%ﬁ:ml Order Qty. Inspection Qty. Number of cartons
Packed in % | Not Packed | in % Packed in % | Not packed [in %
835182 10062 10062 100 0 0 1667 100 0 0
Gesamt 10062 10062 | 100 0 0 1667 | 100 0 0
otal
2. Style, Farbe / style, Color: N/A

Kommentare / Comments:

No reference sample provided during inspection.

3. Verarbeitung, Erscheinungsbild / Workmanship, Appearance:

Inspector:  Hank Wang

Factory Representative:

Pass (within AQL)

Cindy Jin

This document is issued by the Company under its General Conditions of Service accessible at https://www.sgs.com/en/terms-and-conditions. Attention is drawn to the
limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein.
Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s
instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and
obligations under the transaction documents. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders

may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.
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Angewandte Inspektionsmethode / Inspection method applied:
ANSI/ASQ Z1.4 2003 (R2018), Einfachstichprobenplan / ANSI/ASQ Z1.4 2003 (R2018), Single sampling plans for normal

inspection,
Level Il Sample size: 315
Acceptable Quality Limit (AQL) for: Critical: Not allowed  Major: 1.5 Minor: 4.0
Fehlerbeschreibung Bild Kritischer Fehler | Hauptfehler Nebenfehler
Defect description Photo | Critical defect Major defect Minor defect
the cover sticker not stuck well g; 0 0 2
abrasion mark on plastic part of tube D3 0 0 1
dirt mark on tube(easy to remove) Bg_ 0 0 2
over glue stain on tube Bg_ 0 0 2
press mark on foam of tube D8 0 0 1
scratch mark on tube(slightly) 8?1 0 0 3
D12-
spot mark on tube D13 0 0 2
frayed edge of fabric D14 |0 0 1
untrimmed thread end(5-7cm) Blg_ 0 0 2
Gesamtfehlerzahl / Total defectives: 0 0 16
Maximal erlaubte Fehleranzahl / Maximum allowed: 0 10 21
4. MaBprifung, Funktion / Data measurement, Field tests: Pass

Art der Prifung Menge Testergebnis Spezifikationen / Toleranzen
Check points Qty Test result Specification/ Tolerance
Pole dia.:

17.8/21.6mm, 17.7/21.6mm,
17.8/21.5mm, 17.8/21.6mm,
17.8/21.6mm,
Pole length:
96-164cm, 96-164cm,

Spec
Pole dia.:18/21.6mm

Size check 5 Pole length:96-165cm
96-164cm, 96-164cm, Brush head size: 27*17cm
96-164cm,
Brush head size:
26*17cm, 26*17¢cm,
26*17cm, 26*17¢cm,
26*17cm,
. 0.470kg, 0.460kg, 0.470kg,
Weight check 5 0.460kg, 0.460kg 0.465kgs
Function check 20 Acceptable Used as normal
Barcode scanning 5 Acceptable Use SGS scanner, readable
and correct.
Odor check 315 Acceptable No bad odor
Carton size 1 112x27.5x18.5cm /
Carton G.W. & N.W. 1 3.770kg/3.110kg /

5. Verpackung / Packing :

Inspector:  Hank Wang

Factory Representative:

Cindy Jin

This document is issued by the Company under its General Conditions of Service accessible at https://www.sgs.com/en/terms-and-conditions. Attention is drawn to the

limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein.

Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s
instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and
obligations under the transaction documents. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders

may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.
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5.1 Ubereinstimmung der Einzelverpackung N/A
Individual packing conformity
Kommentare / Comments:

Each set with color card packed, pease see photos.

5.2 Ubereinstimmung der Innenverpackung N/A
Inner packing conformity
Kommentare / Comments:
N/A

5.3 Ubereinstimmung der Exportverpackung
Export packing conformity
Kommentare / Comments:

6sets per carton, please see photos.

Pass

5.4 Die Muster wurden aus folgenden
Kartons entnommen Total randomly selected 82cartons for the inspection.
Samples selected from carton numbers:
CH: No carton number, total 57cartons.
IT: No carton number, total 25 cartons.

6. Markierung, Label / Marking, label :

6.1 Gtin: Pass

Lesbar / Readable: yes no [
Gemal Vorgaben / as per specs: yes no
Gemal Verpackung / as per packaging: yes no ]

Kommentare / Comments:

6.2 Ubereinstimmung der Verschiffungs-
markierung Pass
Shipping mark conformity:
Kommentare / Comments:
Please see photo

6.3 Ubereinstimmung der

Kennzeichnungen & Labels Pass
Marking & label conformity:
Kommentare / Comments:

7. Weitere Informationen / Informative remark:

7.1 The weight scale was supplied by factory without calibration certificate.
7.2 The factory refused to draw shipment sample to SGS office.

7.3 For both CH & IT, found sticker cover the original color card marking.

8. Prifumstande / Inspection environment

Lichtverhaltnisse / Lighting : Daylight
Sufficient

Prifort / Inspection place : Factory workshop

Prifplatz / Inspection done on: Table

Sauberkeit / Cleanliness : Clean

Wetter / Weather condition: Dry

Inspektor / Inspector: Hank Wang

Inspector:  Hank Wang Factory Representative: Cindy Jin

This document is issued by the Company under its General Conditions of Service accessible at https://www.sgs.com/en/terms-and-conditions. Attention is drawn to the
limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein.
Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s
instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and
obligations under the transaction documents. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders
may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.
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Kontakt Hersteller / Contact factory: Cindy Jin

9. Produktionsdaten / Production schedule

Produktionsdaten / Production schedule
. 10062
Gesamte Auftrags-/Produktionsmenge / Total order quantity:
] ) 1-May-2024
Produktionsbeginn / Beginning of production:
. . 9-Jul-2024

Geschatztes Produktionsende / Estimated end of production:

100%
Aktuelle Produktionsmenge / Current production status: °

150
Tagesproduktionsmenge / Daily output:

1677
Anzahl der fertigen Lieferkartons/Container / Total number of
ready export cartons:

10. Inspektionsbilder / Inspection pictures

ind dlen Chenille-Biirstenkopf,

D1 def-the cover sticker not stuck well(minor) D2 def-the cover sticker not stuck well(minor)

Q)'JPG 2).JPG

2024/07/81 2024/07/81
D3 def-abrasion mark on plastic part of D4 def-dirt mark on tube(easy to remove) (minor)
tube(minor).JPG (1).JPG
Inspector:  Hank Wang Factory Representative: Cindy Jin

This document is issued by the Company under its General Conditions of Service accessible at https://www.sgs.com/en/terms-and-conditions. Attention is drawn to the
limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein.
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D5 def-dirt mark on tube(easy to remove) (minor)
2).JPG

o

D6 def-over glue stain on tube(minor) (1).JPG

2024/07/31

D7 def-over glue stain on tube(minor) (2).JPG

D9 def-scratch mark on tube(slightly)(minor)
(1).JPG

D10 def-scratch mark on tube(slightly) (minor)

(2).JPG

Inspector:  Hank Wang

Factory Representative:

Cindy Jin
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D11 def-scratch mark on tube(slightly) (minor)
3).JPG

D13 def-sp

D12 def-spot mark on tube(slightly) (minor)

D14 def-frayed edge of fabric(minor).JPG

D15 def-untrimmed thread end(-7cm)(minor)
(1).JPG

D16 def-untrimmed thread end((5-7cm)(minor)
(2).JPG

Inspector:  Hank Wang

Factory Representative: Cindy Jin
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03 Storage (1).JPG

05 Storage (3).JPG

IE BRUSH CO.,LTD.
PEHRBERAT

f E W& -E ® & R

2024/07/31

04 Storage (2).JPG

06 Storage (4).JPG

Inspector:  Hank Wang

Factory Representative: Cindy Jin
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| “

11 Inner packing (2).JPG 12 Individual packing.JPG

Inspector:  Hank Wang Factory Representative: Cindy Jin
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ALL IN ONE
AUTO-REINIGUNGSBURSTE

ALLIN
TO-REINIGUNGSB

ciniglia. manico in alluminio, impugnatura in EVA, plastica PP, Dia:
18°21.5mm, Lunghezza del manico: regolabile da 95 cm a 164 cm
testa della spaxzola: 24 cm x 17,5 cm, Peso netto del prodotto: 0,

am

ISTRUZIONI: Estrarre il manico rimovibile e la testa in ciniglia. Inserire l'estremits
del manico nel punto di attacco sulla testa della spazzola. Ruotare if manico
fino a fissarla saldamente alla testa. Non serrare eccessivamente. MODALITA D
Impugnare la spazzola assemblata con entrambe le mani, afferrando comoc
manico. MANUTENZIONE: pulire la testa e il manico dopo l'uso per garanti -
Jp!ﬁ(ac ia. Utilizare la testa in ciniglia per pulire finestre, piastrelle, vetro o
2e necessario, applicare la soluzione detergente desiderata. Per staccare "
testa della spazzola dopo 'uso, ruotarla in senso antiorario. Estrarre delic
l.ﬂla testa. MANUTENZIONE: Pulire la testa e il manico dopo l'us
zia e l'efficacia. Evitare di conservare la spazzola in ambienti umidi
manico in allum impugnatura in EVA, plastica PP
2mm, Lunghezza del manico: regolabile da 95 cm a 16
ella 24cmx 17,5 cm, Peso netto | proc

pde in China / () n._ . ..
17 IT-Unit card (5).JPG

manche detachable et la téte de brosse en chenille Inseres
nanche dans ie point de foation de L tite de la brosse. Tournez lo
aguiiies d une montre jusqu'd ce quill soit solidement five 4 la
oD serrer MODE DEMPLOL: Taner fa brosse assembiée avec
€tre & faise en tenant le manche. Utilisez la téte de brosse en
endtres, les Catelles. le verre ou les surfaces lisses. Appliques
préféré si nécessaire. Pour séparer le manche et |a téte de la
ez le manche dans ke sens contraire aux aiguilies d'une
ment le manche de L téte de ta brosse. ENTRETIEN: Nettoyez la
brosse apees utiisation afin d'en préserver la propreté et l'efficacite
" |2 brosse dans un endrort humide. Materiau: tte en chenille,
ee en EVA, plastique PP, Diamétre du manche; 18/2 mm,
églable de 95 om & 164 ¢m, T de |a téte de la brosse: 24
0.46 kg

! manico rimovibie ¢ la Uesta in cnegha. Inserire Festremitd hlettats
ttacco sulla testa defla spazrola. Ruotare il Manico In s6nso orario
tesi serrare ecoeusivamente. MODALITA D'USO
t trambe le mand, afferrando comodamente (|
4 12523 & # manico dopo N'uso per garantime la pulizia ¢
g pulre finestre, purstrelle, vetro o superhc ]
desderats Pes

Uniit 10A Chichester Business Park, City Fields Wa
Tangmere, W.Sussex PO20 2FT, England, UK
Info@simply-brands.co.uk

18 IT-Unit card (6).JPG

Inspector:  Hank Wang

Factory Representative: Cindy Jin

This document is issued by the Company under its General Conditions of Service accessible at https://www.sgs.com/en/terms-and-conditions. Attention is drawn to the

limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein.

Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s
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ASSISTENZA POST-VENDITA UiGYFELSZOLGALAT s § APRES-VENTE
* ASSISTENZA POST VENDITA i 835182

"3 1_1—_— 0
T (C) +44 (0) 2087206933 (1) +44 (0) 2087206933 o

www.simply-brands, com www.aldi-service.it ‘
MODELL / MODELE ;: .
CLEoo / MODELLO:

10 RICICLO!

. ASTUCCIO
INHALT i CARTA =

;alumlnlum ' sl
ni = i

-Chen:ﬂie- S o p [ w%:':;g:

Biirstenkopf chenille ek A 5L TUO COMUNE

VALIPO SOLO IN ITALIA
VALID ONLY IN ITALY

4061462248382

19 IT-Unit card (7).JPG 20 IT-Unit card (8).JPG

Company Name: ALDISOUTH
Product Code: i 835182

SAP Article Code :

ALLINO Description:

AUTO-REINIGUNGSBUR: E Case Size(Units):

Gross Weight:

ALDI Country:

ALLIN O}
AUTO-REINIGUNGSBUR

23 CH-Unit card (1).JPG 24 CH-Unit card (2).JPG

Inspector:  Hank Wang Factory Representative: Cindy Jin
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25 CH-Unit card (3).JPG

INSTRUCTIONS: Prenez le manche détachable et 1a téte de brosse en chenille. = - - ‘ ,,
I'extrémité filetée du manche dans le point de fixation de Ia téte de fa brosse, Tourmez e S
manche dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre jusqu'a ce qu'il soit solidement fixé & Ia
téte de la brosse, Inutile de trop serrer. MODE D'EMPLOI;TmeztI brosse assemblée avec

les deux mains, de maniére a étre & | en tenant le manche. Utilisez la téte de brosse en
chenille pour nettoyer les fenétres, les catelles, le verre ou les surfaces lisses.

votre produit de nettoyage préféré si nécessaire. Pour séparer le manche et la téte de fa
brosse aprés utilisation, tournez le manche dans le sens contraire aux aiguifles d'une
montre. Retirez délicatement le manche de la téte de la brosse. : Nettoyez fa

téte et le manche de la brosse aprés utilisation afin d'en préserver la propreté et l'efficacité.
Evitez de ranger la brosse dans un endroit humide. Matériaux: téte en chenille,
aluminiummanche, poignée en EVA, plastique PP, Diamétre du manche: 18/27,5mm,
Longueur du manche: réglable de 95 cm & 164 cm, Tallle de la téte de la brosse: 24
cm x 17,5 cm, Poids net du produit: 0,46 kg

ISTRUZIONI: Estrarre il manico rimovibile e la testa in ciniglia. Inserire festremita filettata
dv\ manico nel punto di attacco sulla testa della spazzola. Ruotare il manico in senso orario
arla saldamente alla testa. Non serrare eccessivamente, MODALITA DUSO:
azzola assemblata con entrambe le mani, afferrando comodamente il
AANU JTENZIONE: pulire la testa e il manico dopo I'uso per garantirne la pulizia e
a testa in ciniglia per pulire finestre, piastrelle, vetro o superfici lisce.
pp a soluzione detergentedesnderata Per staccare il manico daila
ola dopo l'uso, ruotarla in senso antiorario. Estrarre delicatamente il
NUTENZIONE: Pulire la testa e il manico dopo 'uso per garantime 3
are m conservare la spazzola in ambienti umidi. Materia
npuqnﬂlura in EVA, plastica PP, Di
»: regolabile da 95 ¢
24 cm x 17,5 cm, Peso netto d

27 CH-Unit card (5).JPG | 28 CH-Unit card (6).JPG

Made in China/ @ Prodotto in: Cina ASSISTENZA POST-VENDITA (IGYFELSZOLGALAT » SERVICE APRES-VENTE
ASSISTENZA POST VENDITA 835182

(CH) +44 (0) 2087206933 (IT) +44 (0) 2087206933
www.aldi-service.it

SIMPLY BRANDS 10/2024

Unit 10A Chichester Business Park, City Fields Way,
Tangmere, W.Sussex PO20 2FT, Eng land, UK

2026/07/31

i ! u ki i i . bl m_
29 CH-Unit card (7).JPG 30 CH-Unit card (8).JPG

Inspector:  Hank Wang Factory Representative: Cindy Jin
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31 CH-Unit card (9).JPG 32 Sewing label.JPG

ﬂ"lt'&""ﬂ“‘v‘ia ";q

| |

|

33 Product view (1).JPG 34 Product view (2).JPG

35 Product view (3).JPG

Inspector:  Hank Wang Factory Representative: Cindy Jin
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38 Product view (6).JPG

40 Product view (8).JPG

i

21 Product view (9).JPG 42 Product view (10).JPG

Inspector:  Hank Wang Factory Representative: Cindy Jin
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